Subject: Trans-Guard™ EX Full-Range Current-Limiting Capacitor Fuses Date: 4/10/09
File: PCUP-09-002_EX
The Trans-Guard™ EX full-range current-limiting capacitor fuse provides both low and high
current fault protection in a single, compact fuse body.  As a full-range fuse, it is capable of interrupting
any current that causes melting up to its rated maximum interrupting current of 50kA. Its ability to
significantly limit energy let-through during a fault greatly reduces the likelihood of disruptive equipment
failures.  The blown fuse indicator makes it easy to see when a fuse has operated, helping to locate
failed capacitor banks.

Rating
(Amps) BUS
MOUNT
BUSHING
MOUNT
BUS
MOUNT
BUSHING
MOUNT
Minimum
Melt I2t
(A2sec)
Maximum
Total I2t
(A2sec)
80 HTEX32T080 HTEX32D080 HTEX32U080 HTEX32C080 22,100 110,000
100 HTEX32T100 HTEX32D100 HTEX32U100 HTEX32C100 56,700 280,000
125 HTEX32T125 HTEX32D125 HTEX32U125 HTEX32C125 78,300 380,000
150 HTEX32T150 HTEX32D150 HTEX32U150 HTEX32C150 176,000 860,000
5.5
200 HTEX32T200 HTEX32D200 HTEX32U200 HTEX32C200 259,000 1,270,000
6 HTEX23T006 HTEX23D006 HTEX23U006 HTEX23C006 620 2,700
8 HTEX23T008 HTEX23D008 HTEX23U008 HTEX23C008 800 4,000
10 HTEX23T010 HTEX23D010 HTEX23U010 HTEX23C010 800 4,000
12 HTEX23T012 HTEX23D012 HTEX23U012 HTEX23C012 920 8,000
18 HTEX23T018 HTEX23D018 HTEX23U018 HTEX23C018 1,310 9,500
20 HTEX23T020 HTEX23D020 HTEX23U020 HTEX23C020 1,620 11,000
25 HTEX23T025 HTEX23D025 HTEX23U025 HTEX23C025 3,660 22,000
30 HTEX23T030 HTEX23D030 HTEX23U030 HTEX23C030 5,250 30,000
40 HTEX23T040 HTEX23D040 HTEX23U040 HTEX23C040 8,700 50,000
50 HTEX23T050 HTEX23D050 HTEX23U050 HTEX23C050 12,800 70,000
65 HTEX33T065 HTEX33D065 HTEX33U065 HTEX33C065 25,200 100,000
80 HTEX33T080 HTEX33D080 HTEX33U080 HTEX33C080 47,200 185,000
100 HTEX33T100 HTEX33D100 HTEX33U100 HTEX33C100 78,300 330,000
8.3
125 HTEX33T125 HTEX33D125 HTEX33U125 HTEX33C125 115,150 480,000
6 HTEX24T006 HTEX24D006 HTEX24U006 HTEX24C006 620 2,600
8 HTEX24T008 HTEX24D008 HTEX24U008 HTEX24C008 800 3,700
10 HTEX24T010 HTEX24D010 HTEX24U010 HTEX24C010 800 3,700
12 HTEX24T012 HTEX24D012 HTEX24U012 HTEX24C012 920 6,500
18 HTEX24T018 HTEX24D018 HTEX24U018 HTEX24C018 1,310 8,000
20 HTEX24T020 HTEX24D020 HTEX24U020 HTEX24C020 1,620 10,000
25 HTEX24T025 HTEX24D025 HTEX24U025 HTEX24C025 3,660 22,000
30 HTEX24T030 HTEX24D030 HTEX24U030 HTEX24C030 5,250 30,000
40 HTEX24T040 HTEX24D040 HTEX24U040 HTEX24C040 8,700 50,000
50 HTEX24T050 HTEX24D050 HTEX24U050 HTEX24C050 12,800 70,000
65 HTEX34T065 HTEX34D065 HTEX34U065 HTEX34C065 25,200 110,000
80 HTEX34T080 HTEX34D080 HTEX34U080 HTEX34C080 39,400 185,000
15.5
100 HTEX34T100 HTEX34D100 HTEX34U100 HTEX34C100 80,000 380,000
6 HTEX25T006 HTEX25D006 HTEX25U006 HTEX25C006 620 3,100
8 HTEX25T008 HTEX25D008 HTEX25U008 HTEX25C008 800 4,800
10 HTEX25T010 HTEX25D010 HTEX25U010 HTEX25C010 800 4,800
12 HTEX25T012 HTEX25D012 HTEX25U012 HTEX25C012 920 8,300
18 HTEX25T018 HTEX25D018 HTEX25U018 HTEX25C018 1,310 11,200
20 HTEX25T020 HTEX25D020 HTEX25U020 HTEX25C020 1,620 13,000
25 HTEX25T025 HTEX25D025 HTEX25U025 HTEX25C025 3,660 28,000
30 HTEX25T030 HTEX25D030 HTEX25U030 HTEX25C030 5,250 38,000
40 HTEX25T040 HTEX25D040 HTEX25U040 HTEX25C040 8,700 61,000
23.0
50 HTEX25T050 HTEX25D050 HTEX25U050 HTEX25C050 12,800 82,000
Subject: Trans-Guard™ EX Full-Range Current-Limiting Capacitor Fuses         Date:
4/10/09
Fuse Selection
The fuse current rating should be greater than “1.5 x capacitor rated current”.  This 50% protective